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EXISTING BUILDING

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1. Field Survey was completed on: October 30th, 2023.
2. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lots 6 and 7, Block 3, of LINCOLN ROAD SUBDIVISION A, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded
in Plat Book 34, at Page 66, of the Public Records of Miami—Dade County, Florida.

Containing 10,452 Square feet or 0.24 Acres, more or less, by calculation.
3. SOURCES OF DATA:
AS TO HORIZONTAL CONTROL:

North Arrow and Bearings refer to an assumed value of NO1°33'30"Wt along the Southerly line of the
Subject Property, as per Plat Book 34, Page 66 of the Public Records of Miami—Dade County,
Florida. Said line is considered well-established and monumented.

AS TO VERTICAL CONTROL:

By scaled determination the subject property lies in Flood Zone AE, Base Flood Elev.= 8 feet, as per
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Community—Panel Number 120651, Map No.
12086C0317, Suffix L, Revised Date: 09-11-2009. Base Flood Elevations on Flood Insurance Rate
Map (FIRM) for Miami—Dade County are referenced to National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
(N.G.V.D. 1929). These flood elevations must be compared to elevations referenced to the same
vertical datum.

An accurate Zone determination should be made by the preparer of the mop, the Federal Emergency
Management Agency, or the Local Government Agency having jurisdiction over such matters prior to
any judgments being made from the Zone as noted. The referenced Federal Emergency Management
Agency Map states in the notes to the user that "this map is for insurance purposes only”.

The vertical control element of this survey was derived from the National Geodetic Vertical Datum
1929 (N.G.V.D.1929).

Benchmarks used:

City of Miami Beach Benchmark 17 12 88
Elevation: 3.44 feet
Location: SW corner of intersection 17th ST & WASHINGTON AVE

Miami Dade County Benchmark A371
Elevation: 3.83 feet
Location: SW corner of intersection 17th ST & WASHINGTON AVE

4. ACCURACY:

Horizontal Accuracy:

The accuracy obtained for all horizontal control measurements, based on a 95% confidence level and
office calculations of closed geometric figures, verified by redundant measurements (based on the
direct distance measurement between the two corners being tested), meets or exceeds the
commonly accepted value in the Construction and Surveying Industry equivalent to a linear standard
closure of 1 foot in 7,500 feet for Suburban Areas.

Vertical Accuracy:

The elevations as shown are based on a closed level loop to the benchmarks noted above and
meets or exceed a closure in feet of plus or minus 0.05 feet times the square root of the distance
in miles, a commonly accepted value in the Construction and Surveying Industry.

5. LIMITATIONS:
The above Legal Description provided by client.

Since no other information other than what is cited in the Sources of Data was furnished, the Client
is hereby advised that there may be legal restrictions on the Subject Property that are not shown
on the Survey Map or contained within this Report that may be found in the Public Records of
Miomi—Dade County, or the records of any other public and private entities as their jurisdictions may
appear. The Surveyor makes no representation as to ownership or possession of the Subject
Property by any entity or individual who may appear in public records. No excavation or
determination was made as to how the Subject Property is served by utilities. No improvements were
located, other than those shown. No underground foundations, improvements and/or utilities were
located or shown hereon.

This notice is required by the “"Standards of Practice for Land Surveying in the State of Florida,”
pursuant to Rule 5J—17 of the Florida Administrative Code.

Notice is hereby given that Sunshine State One Call of Florida, Inc. contacted at
1-800-432-4770 at least 48 hours in advance of any construction, excavation or demolition
activity within, upon, abutting or adjacent to the Subject Property. This Notice is given in compliance
with the "Underground Facility Damage Prevention and Safety Act,” pursuant to Chapter 556.101-111
of the Florida Statutes.

must be

CERTIFY TO:

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

| HEREBY CERTIFY: That the Boundary Survey of the above described property is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief as recently surveyed under
my direction. Further, there are no above ground encroachments unless shown. This
survey meets the Standards of Practice set forth by the Florida Board of Professional
Surveyors and Mappers, in Chapter 5J-17.050 through 5J-17.052, Florida
Administrative Code, pursuant to section 472.027 Florida Statutes. Examination of the
abstract of title will have to be made to determine recorded instruments, if any,

affecting the property. Location and identification of utilities adjocent to the property
Ownership

were not secured as such
opinion of title.

information was not requested. is subject to

J. BONFILL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Florida Certificate of Authorization No. LB 3398

OriaJ  Digielsoned
Suarez

Date: 2023.11.14
14:26:51 -05'00"
ORIA JANNET SUAREZ, P.S.M, for the firm
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER No. 6781
STATE OF FLORIDA

Not valid without the signature and the original raised seal of a Florida Licensed
Surveyor and Mapper. Additions or deletions to survey maps or reports by other than
the signing party or parties is prohibited without written consent of the signing party
or parties.

J. Bonfill & Associates, Inc.
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYORS & MAPPERS
Florida Certificate of Authorization LB3398
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EXISTING OFFICE - COMMERCIAL - ZONING DATA SHEET

ITEM IONING INFORMATION
#

1 ADDRESS: 407 Lincoln Road, Miami Beach 33139
2 | BOARD AND FILE NUMBERS:
3 |FOLIO NUMBER(S): 02-3234-072-0001
4 | YEAR CONSTRUCTED: VARIES ZONING DISTRICT: CD-3 COMMERCIAL, HIGH INTENSITY DISTRICT|
5 | HISTORIC DESIGNATION: LOCAL: FLAMINGO PARK HISTORIC DISTRICT FAR: 225
6 | FLOOD ZONE: FLOOD IONE AE 8
7 | BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: 8.0'NGVD 6.05 NAVD
8 | DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION: 9.0'NGVD EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
9 | MAX. WAVE CREST ELEVATION: N/A N/A
10 | ADJUSTED GRADE (BFE+GRADE / 2): N/A N/A
11 | LOT AREA: 0.240 ACRES 10,452 SF
12 |LOT WIDTH: 100 LOT DEPTH: 105'
13 | MINIMUM UNIT SIZE: N/A AVERAGE UNIT SIZE: N/A
14 | EXISTING USE: OFFICE / RETAIL
15 | PROPOSED USE: OFFICE / RETAIL
16 | PROPOSED ACCESSORY USE: N/A
17 | SIGNED AND SEALED LANDSCAPE PLANS (TREE/VEGETATION SURVEY, |TBD

TREE DISPOSITION PLAN AND IRRIGATION PLAN):

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED DEFICIENCIES

BUILDING HEIGHT: - 186-6" 186-6" N/A
18 [ ARCHITECTURAL DISTRICT-NEW CONSTRUCTION: N/A N/A N/A N/A
19 | NUMBER OF STORIES: - 13 STORIES 13 STORIES N/A EXISTING SITE - CONTEXT PHOTO
20 |FAR#: 23,517 SF 132,603 SF 132,603 SF N/A
21 | GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE: N/A N/A N/A N/A
22 | SQUARE FOOTAGE BY USE: N/A N/A N/A N/A
23 | NUMBER OF UNITS RESIDENTIAL: N/A N/A N/A N/A ; ‘ s .
24 | NUMBER OF UNITS HOTEL: N/A N/A N/A N/A tf_/ } i 51 »
25 | NUMBER OF SEATS: N/A N/A N/A N/A T g Rss. -
26 | OCCUPANCY LOAD: N/A N/A N/A N/A w%sfng;

SETBACKS *
20 | AT-GRADE PARKING LOT
A | FRONT SETBACK (LINCOLN ROAD / SOUTH): N/A N/A N/A N/A
B |SIDE SETBACK (INTERIOR / WEST): N/A N/A N/A N/A

SIDE FACING STREET SETBACK (WASHINGTON AVE. / EAST): N/A N/A N/A N/A
D | REAR SETBACK (LINCOLN LANE / NORTH): N/A N/A N/A N/A
21 | SUBTERRENEAN, PEDESTAL & TOWER (NON-OCEANFRONT) REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED DEFICIENCIES
A | FRONT SETBACK (LINCOLN ROAD / SOUTH): 0-0"/0-0" 8-57/8" (FABRIC AWNING 50" (ALUMINUM CANOPY | N/A

ENCROACHMENT OVER ENCROACHMENT OVER
PROPERTY LINE) PROPERTY LINE)
B |SIDE SETBACK (INTERIOR / WEST): 0-0" 0-0" N/A N/A
C | SIDE FACING STREET SETBACK (WASHINGTON AVE. / EAST): 0-0" 0-0" N/A N/A
D | REAR SETBACK (LINCOLN LANE / NORTH): 0-0" 0-0" 4-6" (ALUMINUM CANOPY [N/A
ENCROACHMENT OVER
PROPERTY LINE)

NOTES: SEE SURVEY FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS
22 | PARKING DISTRICT NO. 1 REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED DEFICIENCIES
A | PARKING DISTRICT NO. 7:
B |TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES: N/A N/A N/A N/A
C | VALET DROP OFF AND PICK UP: N/A N/A N/A N/A T ) [
D | LOADING ZONES AND TRASH COLLECTION AREAS: N/A ON SITE / LINCOLN LN N/A N/A ZONING MAP
E BIKE RACKS: N/A N/A N/A N/A (CD-3) PROJECT
F IS THIS A CONTRIBUTING BUILDING? N/A SITE
G |LOCATED WITHIN A LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT2 YES
NOTES: IF NOT APPLICABLE WRITE N/A

21y

g,

PROJECT SITE

\‘_LL

1k

iy
[ 10T

TT_ _
i)

[

L
T
H

\L_‘

il
&
=1

s
e

|
i

—i

~.
= i e e |

HISTORIC DISTRICT MAP
(FLAMINGO PARK HISTORIC DISTRICT)

'1 .0 PROJECT DATA+ZONING LEGEND+SITE DIAGRAMS

PROJECT
SITE

401-407 LINCOLN ROAD,MIAMI BEACH,FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT

11/2/2023

~
@
o
= @
8 T
o
s 5
é s
5 &
2 G
cgd
%o&
omn
g2
o]
— 2o
o)
[s2]
gts
N g
Som
Q© © 1n
8218
[ IR=HTs]
a
]
=
'_
4]
<f
=
24
]
w




LELEE T4 WRIN 'MS-Z "8IS ‘PAIg 8UABOSIg G5GG
W00 0IPN]SBWIoIeP@OjUl
ecoe/e/ 1L oo oprIsELOEP I | £30 e 0 OIANLSYWY O

135 LIW33d - NOILVAONIY JOIFINI - 6€1€€E T4 'HOVIE WVIW AVOY NTODNIT 0¥ Z<-—L ZO—.—.<UO-— o ON - w

PROJECT SITE

Lincoln Rd

Lincoln Ln N

1/2 MILE RADIUS




€coe/e/ 1L

LELEE T4 WEIN 'MS-C "8IS ‘PAIg Sukeosig G555

W00 0IpNISBWIoSP@Oojul

WI0O  OIPNISBLLLIOSD MWW |

£60Z689'G08 CHANLSYWYOL

13S LIW33d - NOILVAONIY JOINFINI - 6€1E€E T4 'HOVIE WVIW AVOY NTODNIT 0¥

dVIN NOILVOO1

SOILOHd 3lIS 103royd O.le

PHOTOS TAKEN 9/1/23



LELEE T4 WEIN 'MS-C "8IS ‘PAIg Sukeosig G555

W00 0IpNISBWIoSP@Oojul
ecoe/e/ 1L oo oprIsELOEP I | £30 e 0 OIANLSYWY O

13S 1IWad3d - NOILYAONIY JOINIINI - 6€1€E T4 "HOVIAE IWVIW AVOd NTODNIT L0 SOLOHJ LIS 1D3royd o ° q - w
-
A AN
™ K 42

dVIN NOILVOO1

PHOTOS TAKEN 9/1/23



€coe/e/ 1L

LELEE T4 WBIN ‘MS-2 8IS "pAig eukeosig G665
W00 0IpNISBWIoSP@Oojul
WIOO OIPNISBULIO)SD MWW | €502 6£9°S0E

CHANLSYWYOL

135 LIW33d - NOILVAONIY JOIRIFINI - 6€1€E T4 'HOVIE WVIW ‘AvOd NTODNIT £0¥

NOILVOO1 3lIS

SOIOHd IX3INOD o.m lw

PHOTOS TAKEN 9/1/23



€coe/e/ 1L

LE1EE 14 WeIN ‘MS-C 9IS ‘PAIg duAeOSIg G55S
W00 0IpNISBWIoSP@Oojul

WI0O  OIPNISBLLLIOSD MWW |

£€350¢'6£9'50€

CHANLSYWYOL

135 LIW33d - NOILVAONIY JOIRIFINI - 6€1€E T4 'HOVIE WVIW ‘AvOd NTODNIT £0¥

NOILVOO1 3lIS

SOIOHd IX3INOD o ° Q - w

PHOTOS TAKEN 9/1/23



€coe/e/ 1L

LE1EE 14 WeIN ‘MS-C 9IS ‘PAIg duAeOSIg G55S

W00 0IpNISBWIoSP@Oojul

WI0O  OIPNISBLLLIOSD MWW |

€502 6E9°508 CHANLSYWYOL

135 LIW33d - NOILVAONIY JOIRIFINI - 6€1€E T4 'HOVIE WVIW ‘AvOd NTODNIT £0¥

SOLOHd YORALNI ONILSIX3 O.le

PHOTOS TAKEN 8/8/23



LINCOLN LANE NORTH

NORTH RIGHT OF WAY
WIDTH =100" - 0"

RIGHT OF WAY EXISTING PALMS —  EXISTING FENCE
- 7\ | & SHRUBBERY _ \ _ _ _ _
%t i
o
= - EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK
- L o
g = v — EXISTING CMU WALL
¢ =22 —— e _ D% = - . ExSTNG G - _
Es1tT i Y GREEN AREA
ARG oB DYV EXISTING T
= S GREEN AREA / K ECTRI FP apcn
o 2l L 22-41/2" L PANEL74-3 1 400 ECR e L
= 1, 0-SETBACK — 5K L . _—_mecHequipsl |/, O PRORERTY.L
J REAR T L
EXSTNGE ———— K EN]T}‘?;FCE S
METAL FENCE I EXISTING ELECTRICAL é s
EXISTING EXTERIOR ] N |4 |
TERRAZZO FLOORING ELEC. || Sp-- - \ EXISTING STOREFRONT 5 -
ROOM g; 1 1 O 1 ¢
] R EXISTING INTERIOR ¥
N ] TERRAZZO FLOORING B |
jUP ‘ |
STAIRS X |
o - Q | L
S SR
< gl -2 =2
~ ST N | 0 EXISTING ] [ z
z il COMMERCIAL SPACE | 1]
i a! 2| ¢ >
5 7 Al ES <
S RE | &|  SIDEWALK
& i | NOT IN SCOPE | 2
Q Nl JoBBY || MEZZANINE FLOOR ‘ (@]
E : U : N PERIMETER ABOVE | =
w o
a s N EXISTING SOFFIT ABOVE s o
w > 2 | ﬁ‘\ ] Z
z 0 T ||| ExisTiING covE ceLING ABOVE < =
= = g1 - L
o . A4 L] [] [] L5 )
g & | E <
= =
5 | \
>0 ¢ ¢
oz L Ig |
=Z — f
&3 r HN
=< \ §
O] w |
O 2 I L
6 2 = I ™ )
g el : EXISTING SOFFIT ABOVE
zz Gl recermon | ! |
5 5 % | ‘ D -~ ' " -~
z é E 482 |, 1241 2 ngi 24-41/2
5 A . } { "
2 hro-gooo---n . 00'-0
w R 27497 T >
- T T T
2 MAIN 2 / TO RIGHT OF WAY
© ENTRANCE J 50"- 0" 50"- 0" L
0, 1 Il ¥
== ——— O
Loy 7 - 0" SET 'E{‘k — PROPERTY LINE © TO CL QF|WASHINGTON AVE |
22-41/2 104172 L
EXISTING STOREFRONT ENTRY — [ 509
EXISTING INTERIOR TERRAZZO O o
AR Ay —2 |- T000"WIDTH OF PROPERTY
EXISTING EXTERIOR TERRAZZO 3
FLOORING S LINCOLN ROAD e
EXISTING FABRIC AWNING g 2
AND METAL STRUCTURE 2 w SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY ,

WIDTH = 100" - 0"
N

1 \ Existing Site/Ground Floor Plan

A-1.0 ‘ Scale: 1"=20"-0"

RIGHT
OF WAY

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

- 1 .0 EXISTING SITE/GROUND PLAN

11/2/2023

~
™
=
@
e ®
S T
Qo =
2 5
2 8
Il =
£ =
5 3
=D
5 a
on
9 5
53
—25
n 82
0 ES
O5®
N L o
> 0.2
@ O m
© Q)
eRegT]
[SR=]
® LWL
o
]
=
'_
4]
<L
=
o0
o
Ho



NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
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EL: 111'-8"

- 09 - NinthFloor( 106.55' NGVD)
EL: 100 - 6"

- 08 - Eighth Floor( 95.38' NGVD)
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HEAT DETECTOR

L J FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD

. SERVICE BREAKER PANEL

AUTOMATIC DOOR SENSOR CLOSER
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- R - Mechanical Roof( 189.22' NGVD)
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EL:11'-2"

01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
EL:0'-0"

LT

00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:-0'-2"

EXISTING MOSAIC TILE TO BE DEMOLISHED

1 \ Demolition - Overall North Elevation

A-'|5.0‘ Scale: 3/64"=1'-0"

|
.
3
|

! ﬂ v EXISTING PORTION OF EXTERIOR WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING STOREFRONT TO BE DEMOLISHED
EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTOR TO REMAIN
EXISTING PORTION OF EXTERIOR WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
EXISTING FENCE TO BE DEMOLISHED

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A' 1 5.0 DEMOLITION NORTH ELEVATION

11/2/2023
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LEGEND

TO BE DEMOLISHED

TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING CLOCK TO BE f
REMOVED AND REPLACED CLOCK UNDER - - R - Mechanical Roof{ 189.22' NGVD)
SEPARATE PERMIT EL 183 2"
. (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT :
hj #BC2322243)
R . [ o I o R - Mechanical Floor( 177.88' NGVD)
EL: 171 - 10"
o w EXISTING COOLING w
® z TOWER z
- -
X
& o - o -~ R;RooIUM-Zﬁ/%NG\LD)_d}
. [ EL: 188" - 2"
Al ® 7]
- =} °
o o - 13- Penthouse( 152 - JOﬂlé'HiG\LD)_d}
. ] "
|y EL: 148" - 10
- o J
~
I :
& o - o - wo 12 - Twelth Floor( 140.05' NGVD)
2 ) EL:134'- 0"
& & =
. o o o - o 11 - Eleventh Floor( 128.88' NGVD)
EL: 122'- 10"
&
. o o o - - 10 - Tenth Floor( 117.72 NGVD)
EL: 118"
&
. o o o - - 09 - NinthFloor( 106.55' NGVD)
EL: 100 - 6"
&
NOTE: ALL “ 2
DIMENSIONS TO BE N - ) \
VERIFIED ON SITE. @ o o o o o o 08 - Eighth Floor( 95.38' NGVD)
EL:89'-4"
&
.=
% 07 - Seventh Floor( 84.22' NGVD)
) o o o o o o
- EL:78'-2"
&
. o o o o - 06 - Sixth Floor( 73.05' NGVD)
EL: 67'-0"
&
. o - o o o 05 - Fifth Floor( 61.88' NGVD)
EL: 55'- 10"
&
EXISTING MOSAIC TILE TO S S N - - - 04 - Fourth Floor( 50.72' NGVD)
BE DEMOLISHED EL 44 - "
&
EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN =
. o o o o - 03 - Third Floor( 39.55' NGVD)
EXISTING FABRIC AWNING TO BE EL:33'- 6"
DEMOLISHED &
8-57/8" EXISTING ENCROACHMENT | | =
- OVER PROPERTY LINE — o - - o - - 02 - Second Floor( 28.38' NGVD)
e ] EL:22'-4"". .
.......... :::‘-:Av § o
w 01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
U wr — I - o e o 13- Hezar NGVD)
EXISTING MOSAIC TILE TO > i A1
S w 5 ——————— EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
-- BE DEMOLISHED- .‘3 u._la \ \ S T RS
: o - I @ - R 01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
EL:0'- 0"
‘ 22-41/2 ‘ ‘ 22-41/2 ‘ ‘ 13-2 ‘ 00 - Site( 5.38' NGVD)
| 1 1 | fo.2
eope °
1 \ Demolition - Overall East Elevation
A-'IA,O‘ Scale: 3/64" = 1'-0"

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'1 6.0 DEMOLITION EAST ELEVATION

11/2/2023
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LEGEND

TO BE DEMOLISHED

TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING WHITE PAINTED
FINISH STUCCO

CLOCK_U.NDEle

8-57/8" EXISTING ENCROACHMENT

EXISTING CLOCK TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED

. w

2

=i

X

2

|_
— R-Roof( 164’ - 25@

R - Mechanical Roof( 189.22' NGVD)
EL: 183'-2"

- Mechanical Floor( 177.88' NGVD)
EL: 171" - 10"

EL: 158’

13- Penthouse( 152'- 10 9/] mc;\m){}
EL: 46’ - 10"

- - 12 - Twelth Floor( 140.05' NGVD)
EL:134'-0"

- - 11 - Eleventh Floor( 128.88' NGVD)
EL: 122'- 10"

- - 10 - Tenth Floor( 117.72' NGVD)
EL: 111'-8"

- - 09 - NinthFloor( 106.55' NGVD)
EL:100'- 6"

- - 08 - Eighth Floor( 95.38' NGVD)
EL:89'-4"

- - 07 - Seventh Floor( 84,22 NGVD)
EL:78'-2"

- - 06 - Sixth Floor( 73.05' NGVD)
EL: 67'- 0"

PROP

EXISTING BLACK BRICK FINISH TO REMAIN

- - 05 - Fifth Floor( 61.88' NGVD)
EL: 55'- 10"

- - 04 - Fourth Floor( 50.72' NGVD)
EL:44'-8"

OVER PROPERTY LINE

N 03 - Third Floor( 39.55' NGVD)
EL:33'-6"

EXISTING FABRIC AWNING
TO-BE DEMOLISHED

B 02 - Second Floor{ 28.38' NGVD) . -
/ B4 .

_-3

01.5- Mezzanlne( 1722 NGVD)
EL11' B

13;01 First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)

o SEPARATE PERMIT
% (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
a #BC2322243)
wo o o -
N Z
5
ol §
[ee]
o @
| F
w
7]
o o o -
5
2] w
- 2
-
t N N N R R N
14
2 w
2 &
N E
— o
&
&
&
NOTE: ALL
DIMENSIONS TO BE &
VERIFIED ON SITE. ~ =
|VERIFIED ON SITE. | B
x — [ I o
&
" =
@ o o o -
©
&
EXISTING BLACK BRICK FINISH — - - o
TO REMAIN &
&
&
&
. . SIGNAGE UNDER -
SEPARATE PERMIT — . B -
_ EXISTING FENCE TO BE - & i
"""" DEMOLISHED - | ADJACENT BUILDING
1 Demolition - Overall West Elevation

A-17.0

Scale: 3/64"=1'-0"

R0

00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:-0'-2"

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A' 1 7.0 DEMOLITION WEST ELEVATION

11/2/2023
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Proposed - Site/Ground Floor Plan

Scale: 1/16"=1'-0"

SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY
WIDTH = 100" - 0" "

-
w
2 LINCOLN LANE NORTH \
Q NORTH RIGHT OF WAY |
% WIDTH = 100" - 0" ‘ q_ LEGAL DESCRIPTION
RIGHT OF WAY 9Q
IFEN . — = = = = = = = = | LOTS 6 AND 7, BLOCK 3, OF LINCOLN ROAD
. EXISTING PALMS o SUBDIVISION A, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS
> b& & SHRUBBERY EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK ——— RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 34, AT PAGE 66, OF THE
E NEW ALUMINUM NEW FREESTANDING > 1/A-320 PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
IS CANOPY ABOVE PLANTERS - - G CONTAINING 10,452 SQUARE FEET OR 0.24 ACRES,
¢ 2 z MORE OR LESS, BY CALCULATION.
o ',
— — _ _ _ _ _° _ _ _ r _
ST il EXISTING
S &g ST R R e GREEN AREA
' e ' ' BFP ~ ©
=l == H 74-31/41 GRGR |2
e 2R r N 2 R /4NN o o le € A LEGEND RIGHT ~—.
| __0'SETBACKLINE | ! F@_ a %omag OF WAY
e REAR | L RRERERRE! i —
EXISTING 8 4/‘ 2 R EXISTING ‘ EXISTING GREEN AREA SN PROPERTY LINE
w = [ 156 112 C =+
METAL FENCE B B e N e GREEN AREA N DR UP: u EXISTING FFE:
‘;__l | \ ‘ q £ 6.05' (6 - 0 19/32") SETBACKS
EXISTING EXTERIOR A SORROUNDING ‘ IS
TERRAZZOFLOORING g ELEC. ~—— NEW IMPACT RESISTANT R N 1 | A
| |8f room | e ALUMIN\QM AND GLASS | & \ TO BE DEMOLISHED
Lla l : WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM [ | ;.J; 2 ¢
‘ ‘ 7 NOT IN SCOPE
3 ‘ —{uP: ‘
< I g |
¥ TAIRS \ .
RIGHT
‘ ‘ E OFWAY
' [ EXISTING H [ E \
‘ | ] ‘ COMMERCIAL SPACE |
£l = | g 5
w o
‘ 5 u ‘ | & SIDEWALK -
g : o
o ' " ' i
Hi N oy | NOT IN SCOPE wsiz vioys : =
'z = 1,575 SF E : < I
Ty BT ) 2
219f | | <
g | =
EH= | |
e "
- I 4
‘ 9 | 4 i ‘ ] ] L]5
‘ , ‘ &
% o
‘ - : v—r PROPOSED INTERIOR S
¥ STOREFRONT | \ ¢
| : “ . |
v z
I = I i}
2 h 3
Oz
14 5 <5
, E T ! (¢} ;
‘ oL R ‘ 6 o o
w
i Jj 55 [ ; 7 24-41/2" B
NEW ‘ . ! g - |
RECEPTION AREA ‘ ’ ‘ 8
- 55 _ /l 100'- 0"
, - | z O =} o
NOTE: ALL | I © / TO R|GHT OF WAY
DIMENSIONS TO BE ® . C o
VERIFIED ON SITE. ! ‘ \ _ s 50°-0 50'-0
‘ —% -0 ‘@Bmﬁ* —— —*‘-r‘— -~ PROPERTYL ﬁ‘ - .Z_ —— TO CL OF WASHINGTON AVE
- T +=—— NEW ALUMINUM
EXISTING EXTERIOR . P
TERRAZZ0 FLOORING Lo ——— | —-——~ 244112 o+ . CANOPY ABOVE
NEW IMPACT RESISTANT —|—! 150~
ALUMINUM AND GLASS 100"-0" WIDTH OF PROPERTY
WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM
. - LINCOLN ROAD
-42.

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'20.0 PROPOSED SITE/GROUND PLAN

11/2/2023
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jm}
MATERIALS LEGEND ©
P
1. FLOOR TYPE 2. FLOOR TYPE 3. WALL FINISH TYPE 4. WALL FINISH TYPE 5. WALL FINISH TYPE 6. MATERIAL/FINISH 7. FLOORING TYPE 8. FEATURE WALL = ﬁ
FLOORING - FLOORING - WALLCOVERING CERAMIC TILE ARCHITECTURAL TYPE CARPET TILES WHITE WASHED .
TERRAZZO PORCELAIN TILE WOLF GORDON - WOW STRIPES METAL WOOD WALL FINISH ROUNDED WOOD 3
MILONE MATT - ICE WHITE (EXTERIOR + VENTURE - PUR MEMBERS =2
FMG - VENICE VILLA FMG - VENICE VILLA MLO 3512 - FOSSIL INTERIOR USE) TBD 40229 <
VENICE GRAPHITE VENICE GRAPHITE PLACID-75222 o)
CHEMETAL z
PRECISION SQUARE PRECISION SQUARE 625 EXISTENTIAL o
LINER - BRASS LINER - BRASS ALUMINUM 5
0.38 X0.38 X 70 0.38X0.38 X 70 o
INCHES INCHES §
%
]
e
5
by
o
p
EXISTING FFE: %
ADJACENT BUILDING 6.05' (6'- 0 19/32") N
NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY ABOVE NEW MILLWORK NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY ABOVE g
PROPERTY LINE 0' SETBACK LINE =
L] D D - G L] -— -— -— L} -— L J D D D - G -— L] -— D - D D G N L2 -—— D D G -—— -— L] - 6
o}
77777777 _ z
—
Q
ELEC.
ROOM
STAIRS |

-—
0" SETBACK LINE

.
Oy
o
2
o
)
O
1%}
m

ENCROACHMENT OVER PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY.LINE __ Q.SEIBAC

NOT IN SCOPE
EXISTING COMMERCIAL SPACE
NEW IMPACT RESISTANT PROPOSED INTERIOR NEW FLOOR MOUNTED 48" DIGITAL EXISTINGU.S. NEW IMPACT RESISTANT
ALUMINUM AND GLASS STOREFRONT OFFICE DIRECTORY SCREEN WITH MAIL BOX  ALUMINUM AND GLASS
WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM BLACK ALUMINUM FRAMING WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM
NEW WALL FINISH;
BLACK ALUMINUM WALL
PANELS

1 \ Proposed - Enlarged Floor Plan @ Lobby-Rendered

A-21.0 ‘ Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

NOT IN SCOPE

A'21 .0 PROPOSED - ENLRGD FLOOR PLANS

11/2/2023

www.deformastudio.com

info@deformastudio.com
5555 Biscayne Blvd. Ste. 2-SW, Miami, FL, 33137

305.639.2053

FORMASTUDIO




ALUMINUM PERFORATED PANELS
WITH LED BACKLIGHTING ON AN

2X4 ALUMINUM GRID (BY OTHERS).

479"

S

+Jf,7

[7‘74‘

3-10 1/4"

6-61/4"

ALUMINUM PERFORATED PANELS z
WITH LED BACKLIGHTING ON AN
‘ 2X4 ALUMINUM GRID (BY OTHERS).
— ———  ALUMINUM CANOPY

5.2

= T SETBACK LINE s
S
\

D) ‘
‘ N BT ™ ‘
N J: S 7% - %7 - # — LLL.T,..*.,L.LT.*:J;LTJ _____ ) ) |
= | ALUM[IUM ANOPY ‘ } i GWB /19 7" S
5 —{—-+- ‘ ‘ RECEPTION | ‘ K ‘ LOBBY ‘ ‘ PM/Y1- 9" o T
i.H | \ \ . | e
+ ! ! z ‘ GWB/18'-1 }:77’7;W7+++7%’4& ; ‘ 2 ,#,7
N , [ . i e} |
PM/11" 9.. ! ‘ ‘ ‘ } = 77" 50 50 ‘ ! ‘
2512 ) B oo
O o S B S ——— S
3" 8-0" 8-0" 8-0" T 5% o . ‘
» 1 ® ® |
|
I
iF | i I il i o
|| L | ]
EXISTING COMMERCIAL SPACE
2
[T}
S
(74
[ ‘
4 ' PROPOSED
ENCROA( j/I\ENT OVER PROPERTY LINE
5-0" NEW
ALUM. CANOPY
1 \ Proposed - Enlarged Ground Floor RCP
A-22.0 ‘ Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
RCP KEY PLAN RCP LEGEND
1
®  2"ROUND LED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE . LED STRIP LIGHTING. TO BE SELECTED BY
' OWNER/ ARCHITECT.
PERFORATED METAL (PM) " A |
CEILING W/ LED LIGHTING 3" SURFACE MOUNTED DOWNLIGHT - EXTERIOR
NEW J BOX CONNECTION FOR CEILING
NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS PAINTED GYPSUM WALL ¥ INTERIOR WALL WASHER LIGHT FIXTURE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.
° one (GWE) BOARD FLAT CEILING ©© INTERIOR PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE - LOBBY
EXTERIOR CEILING (EXT) O INTERIOR PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE -
NOT IN SCOPE ELEVATOR LOBBY

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'22.0 PROPOSED ENLRGD GROUND RCP @ LOBBY

11/2/2023
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MATERIALS LEGEND

R - Mechanical Roof{ 189.22' NGVD)

5. WALL FINISH TYPE 4. WALL FINISH TYPE - e e - EL 183 - 2"
ARCHITECTURAL CERAMIC TILE -~ REPLACEMENT CLOCK :
METAL WOW STRIPES (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
(EXTERIOR + MATT - ICE WHITE #BC2322243)
INTERIOR USE) - - - - - - # R - Mechanical Floor( 177.88' NGVD)
CHEMETAL ELA7T-10"
625 EXISTENTIAL g
ALUMINUM 2

X

_ R-Roof(164'- 25/8"NG
EL: 158 - 2%

.

13 - Penthouse( 152 - lwmuc;@{}
EL: 146' - 105

|
|
PLOPERTY LINL 0 SEJBACK LINE
|
|
|
|
|
|

12 - Twelith Floor( 140.05' NGVD)
EL: 134'-0"

11 - Eleventh Floor( 128.88' NGVD)
EL: 122" - 10"

10 - Tenth Floor( 117.72' NGVD)
EL: 111"-8"

09 - NinthFloor( 106.55' NGVD)
EL: 100" - 6"

08 - Eighth Floor( 95.38' NGVD)
EL: 89'- 4"

07 - Seventh Floor( 84.22' NGVD)
EL:78'-2"

- Sixth Floor( 73.05' NGVD)
EL:67'-0"

05 - Fifth Floor( 61.88' NGVD)
EL: 55'- 10"

- Fourth Floor( 50.72' NGVD)
EL:44'-8"

03 - Third Floor( 39.55' NGVD)
EL: 33'- 6"

- - Y Y Y S S - - 02 - Second Floor( 28.38' NGVD)
EL:22'-4"

SIGNAGE UNDER ‘
SEPARATE PERMIT

NEW STOREFRONT j—*

01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
EL:11'-2"

Se e e e e

] - I R 4 - ] &> 01-First Floor( 6.05 NGVD)
- — - S e Rl il Al ¥ oo
NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS PROPOSED L———— PROPOSED WHITE PORCELAIN TILE & 00-Site( 5.88' NGVD)
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. ALUMINUM CANOPY WALL FINISH BEHIND Y oLl
FREESTANDING PLANTERS
EXISTING LOCATION OF BANK —————

1 | Proposed - Overall South Elevation-Rendered

A-30.0 ‘ Scale: 3/64"=1-0"

11/2/2023

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

www.deformastudio.com

info@deformastudio.com
5555 Biscayne Blvd. Ste. 2-SW, Miami, FL, 33137

305.639.2053

FORMASTUDIO

A'30.0 PROPOSED - OVERALL SOUTH ELEVATION




MATERIALS LEGEND

1. FLOOR TYPE
FLOORING -
TERRAZZO

FMG - VENICE VILLA
VENICE GRAPHITE

PRECISION SQUARE
LINER - BRASS

0.38 X0.38 X 70
INCHES

2. FLOOR TYPE
FLOORING -
PORCELAIN TILE

FMG - VENICE VILLA
VENICE GRAPHITE

PRECISION SQUARE
LINER - BRASS

0.38 X0.38 X 70
INCHES

LINE

172"

0' SETBACK
— D - D - D -G G

PROPERJTY LINE
|
|
\

1720

SIGNAGE UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT

NEW STOREFRONT

1

— - s e -
‘\
|

3. WALL FINISH TYPE
WALLCOVERING
WOLF GORDON -
MILONE

MLO 3512 - FOSSIL

PROPOSED
ALUMINUM CANOPY

4. WALL FINISH TYPE
CERAMIC TILE

WOW STRIPES
MATT - ICE WHITE

5. WALL FINISH TYPE
ARCHITECTURAL
METAL

(EXTERIOR +
INTERIOR USE)

CHEMETAL
625 EXISTENTIAL
ALUMINUM

1 \ Proposed - Enlarged Elevation @ Exterior Front Canopy-Rendered

A-31.0 ‘ Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

PROPOSED WHITE PORCELAIN TILE WALL

6. MATERIAL/FINISH
TYPE
WOOD WALL FINISH

TBD

FINISH BEHIND FREESTANDING PLANTERS

EXISTING LOCATION OF BANK

8. FEATURE WALL
WHITE WASHED
ROUNDED WOOD
MEMBERS

PROPER: : LINE 0' SETBACK LINE

02 - Second Floor( 28.38' NGVD)
EL: 22 - 4"

01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
EL:11"-2"

01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
EL:0'-0"

00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:-0'-2"

*IMAGE OF WHITE CERAMIC TILE

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'31 .0 ENLRGD ELEVATION @ EXTERIOR FRONT CANOPY

11/2/2023
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MATERIALS LEGEND

5. WALL FINISH TYPE
ARCHITECTURAL
METAL

(EXTERIOR +
INTERIOR USE)

CHEMETAL
625 EXISTENTIAL
ALUMINUM

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

4. WALL FINISH TYPE
CERAMIC TILE

WOW STRIPES
MATT - ICE WHITE

SETBACK L\INE

‘ PROPER+ LINE 0

REPLACEMENT CLOCK
(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
#BC2322243)

NEW EXTERIOR WALL FINISH}

:

S

EXISTING GREEN AREA

NEW FREESTANDING
PLANTERS

NEW IMPACT RESISTANT
ALUMINUM AND GLASS
WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM

1 | Proposed - Overall North Elevation-Rendered

A-32.0 ‘ Scale: 3/64"=1'-0"

. o R - Mechanical Roof( 189.22' NGVD)
EL: 183'-2"
. L R - Mechanical Floor( 177.88' NGVD)
EL:171'- 10"
w
_ R-Rodi(164'- u/mcm{}
EL: 158'- 2"

13 - Penthouse(152' - 10.9/16" NG
EL: 146' - 10"

ETBACK

.

12 - Twelith Floor( 140.05' NGVD)
EL: 134'-0"

\

\
PROPERT’ LINE

\

\

Qlidbdbddbdld

11 - Eleventh Floor( 128.88' NGVD)
EL: 122' - 10"

10 - Tenth Floor( 117.72' NGVD)
EL: 111"-8"

09 - NinthFloor( 106.55' NGVD)
EL: 100" - 6"

08 - Eighth Floor( 95.38' NGVD)
EL: 89'- 4"

07 - Seventh Floor( 84.22' NGVD)
EL:78'-2"

- Sixth Floor( 73.05' NGVD)
EL:67'-0"

05 - Fifth Floor( 61.88' NGVD)
EL: 55'- 10"

- Fourth Floor( 50.72' NGVD)
EL:44'-8"

03 - Third Floor( 39.55' NGVD)
EL:33'-6"

02 - Second Floor( 28.38' NGVD)
EL: 22 - 4"
-+ NEW GRILL

NEW WHITE

k. ( — —PORCELAIN-TILE
N NEW CANOPY

01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
EL:11"-2"

01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
EL:0'-0"

00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:0'-2"

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'32.0 PROPOSED - OVERALL NORTH ELEVATION

11/2/2023
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MATERIALS LEGEND

1. FLOOR TYPE
FLOORING -
TERRAZZO

FMG - VENICE VILLA
VENICE GRAPHITE

PRECISION SQUARE
LINER - BRASS

0.38 X0.38 X 70
INCHES

0 SETBA(,lK LINE

112"
PROPEETYUNE
CEEE—— - D - D - - - - D - G - D D -G - D - D - CE—

11-2"

2. FLOOR TYPE
FLOORING -
PORCELAIN TILE

FMG - VENICE VILLA
VENICE GRAPHITE

PRECISION SQUARE
LINER - BRASS

0.38 X0.38 X 70
INCHES

3. WALL FINISH TYPE
WALLCOVERING
WOLF GORDON -
MILONE

MLO 3512 - FOSSIL

NEW FREESTANDING
PLANTERS

— EXISTING GREEN AREA

4. WALL FINISH TYPE
CERAMIC TILE

WOW STRIPES
MATT - ICE WHITE

NEW EXTERIOR
WALL FINISH

1 \ Proposed - Enlarged Elevation @ Exterior Rear Canopy

A-33.0 ‘ Scale: 1/8"

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

1-0"

5. WALL FINISH TYPE
ARCHITECTURAL
METAL

(EXTERIOR +
INTERIOR USE)

CHEMETAL
625 EXISTENTIAL
ALUMINUM

6. MATERIAL/FINISH
TYPE
WOOD WALL FINISH

7. FLOORING TYPE
CARPET TILES

VENTURE - PUR
40229
PLACID-75222

TBD

8. FEATURE WALL
WHITE WASHED
ROUNDED WOOD
MEMBERS

- 02 - Second Floor( 28.38' NGVD)
EL:22'-4"

0’ SETBACK LINE

NEW GRILL

- o o
PROPERTY LINE

111_2"

NEW WHITE
PORCELAIN TILE

01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
EL:11"-2"

PROPOSED
ALUMINUM CANOPY

01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)

NEW IMPACT RESISTANT
ALUMINUM AND GLASS
WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM

—— -//- oaEEs——— oS o

{

EL:0'-0"

00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:0'-2"

*IMAGE OF WHITE CERAMIC TILE

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'33.0 ENLRGD ELEVATION @ EXTERIOR REAR CANOPY

11/2/2023
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MATERIALS LEGEND

5. WALL FINISH TYPE
ARCHITECTURAL
METAL

(EXTERIOR +
INTERIOR USE)

CHEMETAL
625 EXISTENTIAL
ALUMINUM

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

4. WALL FINISH TYPE
CERAMIC TILE

WOW STRIPES
MATT - ICE WHITE

PROPERTY LINE

5'-0" PROPOSED

ENCROACHMENT OVER PR R

+
T

|

18" HEIGH%’
OF CANOPY!

REPLACEMENT CLOCK
(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
#BC2322243)

0 SETBI‘\CK LINE
|
|

TY

- R - Mechanical Roof( 189.22' NGVD)
EL: 183'-2"
- R - Mechanical Floor( 177.88' NGVD)
EL:171'-10"
_ R-Roof( 164'- 25/ G\LD)_d}
EL: £88 - 2"
7]
o

13 - Penthouse( 152" - 10 9/1 6'31G\LD)_$
149 - 10"

LINE

nE

PROFERTY LI

12 - Twelfth Floor( 140.05' NGVD)
EL: 134'- 0"
- 11 - Eleventh Floor( 128.88' NGVD)
EL: 122'- 10"
- 10 - Tenth Floor( 117.72' NGVD)
EL: 111 - 8"
- 09 - NinthFloor( 106.55' NGVD)
EL: 100'- 6"
- 08 - Eighth Floor( 95.38' NGVD)
EL:89'-4"
- 07 - Seventh Floor( 84.22' NGVD)
EL:78'-2"
- 06 - Sixth Floor( 73.05' NGVD)
EL:67'-0"
- 05 - Fifth Floor( 61.88' NGVD)
EL: 55'- 10"
- 04 - Fourth Floor( 50.72' NGVD)
EL:44'-8"
- 03 - Third Floor( 39.55' NGVD)
B EL:33'-6"
| 02 - Second Floor( 28.38' NGVD)
EL:22'-4"

4'-6" PROPOSED

ENCROACHMENT OVER PROPERTY

PROPOSED
ALUMINUM CANOPY

PROPOSED WHITE PORCELAIN TILE
WALL FINISH BEHIND PLANTERS

s 01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)

518 EL:11-2"

|z

I | <

g

-, © 01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
EL:0'-0"
00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:-0'-2"

PROPOSED ALUMINUM CANOPY

Proposed - Overall East Elevation-Rendered

A-34.0|

Scale: 3/64"=1'-0"

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'34.0 PROPOSED - OVERALL EAST ELEVATION

11/2/2023
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MATERIALS LEGEND

5. WALL FINISH TYPE
ARCHITECTURAL
METAL

(EXTERIOR +
INTERIOR USE)

CHEMETAL
625 EXISTENTIAL
ALUMINUM

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

4. WALL FINISH TYPE
CERAMIC TILE

WOW STRIPES
MATT - ICE WHITE

1 | Proposed - Overall West Elevation-Rendered

EXISTING WHITE PAINTED
FINISH STUCCO

J‘ SETBACK LIIJE

PROPERTY LINE
\
|
|

ARTWORK UNDER

SEPARATE PERMIT

EXISTING BLACK

BRICK FINISH

4'-6" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT

L R - Mechanical Roof( 189.22' NGVD)
EL: 183" -2"

REPLACEMENT CLOCK
(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

I @243} o R - Mechanical Floor( 177.88' NGVD)
EL: 171" - 10"
w
_ R-Roof{ 164' - 25{8" NGVD) !;
EL: 158" - 2"

TBACK LIIJE

E

z
13 - Penthouse( 152" - 10 9/ UﬂG\LD)_é}
EL: %46' - 10"
o

PRO

- - 12 - Twelfth Floor( 140.05' NGVD)
EL: 134'-0"

- - 11 - Eleventh Floor( 128.88' NGVD)
EL: 122'-10"

- - 10 - Tenth Floor( 117.72' NGVD)
EL:111-8"

S 09 - NinthFloor( 106.55' NGVD)
EL:100'- 6"

- - 08 - Eighth Floor( 95.38' NGVD)
EL: 89'-4"

- - 07 - Seventh Floor( 84.22' NGVD)
EL:78'-2"

- - 06 - Sixth Floor( 73.05' NGVD)
EL: 67'- 0"

- EXISTING BLACK BRICK FINISH

- - 05 - Fifth Floor( 61.88' NGVD)
EL: 55'- 10"

- - 04 - Fourth Floor( 50.72' NGVD)
EL: 44'-8"

- - 03 - Third Floor( 39.55' NGVD)
EL:33'-6"

5

02 - Second Floor( 28.38' NGVD)

5'-0" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT EL: 22'-4"

3l OVER PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT BUILDING OVER PROPERTY LINE
SNy o o o - I —— 015 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
55 508 EL:11'-2"
w|Z w|Z
| < | <
5| O |V
=T w =T w
=0 o o o o - . =0 01- First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
EL:0'-0"
PROPOSED ALUMINUM PROPOSED ALUMINUM
CANOPY (REAR) CANOPY (FRONT)

A-35.0 ‘ Scale: 3/64"=1'-0"

00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:-0'-2"

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'35.0 PROPOSED - OVERALL WEST ELEVATION

11/2/2023
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jm}
%}
s
MATERIALS LEGEND &
[\
1. FLOOR TYPE 2. FLOOR TYPE 3. WALL FINISH TYPE 4. WALL FINISH TYPE 5. WALL FINISH TYPE 6. MATERIAL/FINISH 7. FLOORING TYPE 8. FEATURE WALL 4
FLOORING - FLOORING - WALLCOVERING CERAMIC TILE ARCHITECTURAL TYPE CARPET TILES WHITE WASHED Q
TERRAZZO PORCELAIN TILE WOLF GORDON - WOW STRIPES METAL WOOD WALL FINISH ROUNDED WOOD <
MILONE MATT - ICE WHITE (EXTERIOR + VENTURE - PUR MEMBERS o)
FMG - VENICE VILLA FMG - VENICE VILLA MLO 3512 - FOSSIL INTERIOR USE) TBD 40229 P4
VENICE GRAPHITE VENICE GRAPHITE PLACID-75222 [
CHEMETAL 5
PRECISION SQUARE PRECISION SQUARE 625 EXISTENTIAL &
LINER - BRASS LINER - BRASS ALUMINUM E
0.38 X0.38 X 70 0.38 X 0.38 X 70 =
INCHES INCHES N
1)
o
e
NEW COVED CEILING 5
NEW BLACK ALUMINUM FRAMING b
o
NEW LOCATION OF EXISTING ARTWORK ————————— NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY s
<
s
a
<
- o
46" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT Z
/|/' OVER PROPERTY LINE — - - - - - ¥ l 8
w NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY NEW BLACK ALUMINUM ~ w 5-0" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT Z
4 o =
5 PANELS WALL FINISH - — — — & S OVER PROPERTY LINE N
X < S
@
o %
e - - - - - R - - - q . c;;é%m.s- Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
EL:11'-2"
> >
5 | %
< - - - - <
o| % | B |u_, ]
8 2z =
= I © L I
- 0 ] . Ay 0
w o Q — w
* o 0 - T
; e ;
® r-\-| 3.7 5/8" ® r% ®
TYP. . '
[ W 1; S - e e S — E— - ) A N [ — 01- First Floor( 6.05 NGVD)
L 11 7/8" L L 7-07/8" L EL:0'-0'
i i i i 00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EXISTING BLACK STONE NEW BLACK ALUMINUM PANELS WALL FINISH ——————— PROPOSED INTERIOR STOREFRONT EL:-0'-2"
WALL FINISH
EXISTING BLACK STONE WALL FINISH L DIGITAL TVSCREEN ———— NEW BLACK ALUMINUM PANELS WALL FINISH PROPOSED ALUMINUM CANOPY
NEW IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM
AND GLASS WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM NEW FLOOR MOUNTED DIGITAL OFFICE DIRECTORY 72" L NEW IMPACT RESISTANT
SCREEN WITH BLACK ALUMINUM FRAMING ALUMINUM AND GLASS
WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM
. >=
1 | Proposed - Int. Enirgd Elevation A @
—N
A-40.0 ‘ Scale: 1/8"=1'-0" N 9
)
1T
Ar d
N - - - 01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD) [a)
= EL:11-2" V)
— -4
|
Z
_ 7-6" ‘ 3-71/4" ‘ w
) ) ‘ v, ] oz
OTE: ALL DIMENSIONS = & NEW IMPACT RESISTANT (o)
: o —
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. ALUMINUM AND GLASS [
WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM E
Z
L LOBBY FRONT ENTRANCE - &~ 01-First Floor( 6.05 NGVD) =
= a - Y oo
\ EL:0'- 0 o
\ a - Site( 5.88' NGVD
rﬂﬂ Site( 5.88' NGVD) °
EL:0'-2" o
2 \ Proposed - Int. Enirgd Elevation D - Rendered i
A-40.0 ‘ Scale: 1/8"=1-0" <

11/2/2023

www.deformastudio.com

info@deformastudio.com
5555 Biscayne Blvd. Ste. 2-SW, Miami, FL, 33137

305.639.2053

FORMASTUDIO




MATERIALS LEGEND

11-2"

1. FLOOR TYPE
FLOORING -
TERRAZZO

FMG - VENICE VILLA
VENICE GRAPHITE

PRECISION SQUARE
LINER - BRASS

0.38 X0.38 X70
INCHES

0! SETBACK LINE
-—

4

11'-8" HEIGHT OF CANOPY

PROPERTY LINE

— 7|7 —

NEW ALUMINUM

NEW IMPACT RESISTANT
ALUMINUM AND GLASS
WINDOW/DOORISYSTEM

2. FLOOR TYPE
FLOORING -
PORCELAIN TILE

FMG - VENICE VILLA
VENICE GRAPHITE

PRECISION SQUARE
LINER - BRASS

0.38 X 0.38 X70
INCHES

5'-0" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT
OVER PROPERTY LINE

11-2
11'-0" DROPPED CEILING

3. WALL FINISH TYPE
WALLCOVERING
WOLF GORDON -
MILONE

MLO 3512 - FOSSIL

o] [4]

NEW MILLWORK
NEW DROPPED CEILING

4. WALL FINISH TYPE

CERAMIC TILE
WOW STRIPES

MATT - ICE WHITE

i
w
=
g
5. WALL FINISH TYPE 6. MATERIAL/FINISH 7. FLOORING TYPE 8. FEATURE WALL G
ARCHITECTURAL TYPE CARPET TILES WHITE WASHED -
METAL WOOD WALL FINISH ROUNDED WOOD o)
(EXTERIOR + VENTURE - PUR MEMBERS 2
INTERIOR USE) TBD 40229 >
PLACID-75222 ©
CHEMETAL o
625 EXISTENTIAL o
ALUMINUM Q
&
=
z
o
™
@
[s0]
T
6‘
<
w @
F4 =
3 >
X <
3] s
3 4-6" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT 5
l'ﬁ OVER PROPERTY LINE 8
__n &
° z
=
0
— —N . U
. ] o - o - o 01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22 NGVD) Z
EL:11'-2" 5
x S
e o
= (I
© e
' ly ©
50
£EG
il
3
g X
[
01- First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
— S I — N — - =
EL:0'- 0"
NEW WHITE WALL TILE 00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)

EL:-0'-2"

NEW BLACK ALUMINUM WALL PANELS

1 | Proposed - Int. Enirgd Elevation B

A-4‘|.0‘ Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

NEW BLACK ALUMINUMWALL PANELS

WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM

NEW WHITE WASHED
WOOD MEMBERS

- 01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
EL:11'-2"

- _ow
° il -
z 0 =
I Z -
O o
a2 O
ol o e NEW IMPACT RESISTANT
=y © . ALUMINUM AND GLASS
& T Al WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM
[a] V] @
z w
< T g \ "
= 5 1 7-4 ‘ 3-111/2 1
N ECEPTION 4LQBBLR7EAR£NI§ANCE . &, 01 Frst Foor( 605 NGVD)
L EL:0'-0"
NEW WALLPAPER WALL FINISH 00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
EL:-0'-2"
NEW WHITE WALL TILE

2 | Proposed - Int. Enlrgd Elevation C - Rendered

NEW DROPPED CEILING

A-41.0 ‘ Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

*IMAGE OF WHITE CERAMIC TILE

A'41 .0 INTERIOR ENLRGD ELE. @ LOBBY

11/2/2023
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NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY

NOT IN SCOPE

NEW LIGHT FIXTURE

NOT IN SCOPE

- 02 - Second Floor{ 28.38' NGVD)
EL:22'-4"

5'-0" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT
OVER PROPERTY LINE

e p
------------ ‘% o W
= I
T T - 01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
...................... _ —_ e e —_ —_ 74@ s 707 — — — i E— — I — R
> o Nz . e . # EL: 12"
o T T > | = 3 5
EXISTING GRILL TO S ®9 S N S SO N . S z z
REMAIN. - = w e . |5
r4 o > w o0
wo - (@] (e} o w
o 0 g 5|8
o \ \ | & & 01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
oo o / EL:0'-0"
L) ‘ T /
.......... S o | o N - LOBBY o I N B 00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
| \ EL 2"
NEW IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM AND L— EXISTING BLACK TERRAZZO NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY
GLASS WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM FINISH TO REMAIN NEW DIGITAL DIRECTORY EXISTING BLACK STONE — NEW IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM AND
WALL FINISH GLASS WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM
1| LOBBY SECTION A-A
A-42.0 ‘ Scale: 3/32"=1'-0"
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (e)
| m —— NEW DROPPED CEILING ELEVATORS NEW LIGHT FIXTURE NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY 02 Second Floor 2638 NGVD)
- Secol loor( 28.38"
w Lo gn
g z # EL:22' - 4
|
x S
S N o &
5'-0" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT S @ 4'-6" PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT
OVER PROPERTY LINE o i OVER PROPERTY LINE
» = NOT IN SCOPE e )
O W ] L - o 1] L | I N 4#01.5- Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
| I - — R ' "
Rl = - I . EL: 11'- 2
....... g 0 & g
|5 g AN 233
............. 5 i 5 5 —
=6 z xS
1oz = . E =2 01 - First Floor( 6.05' NGVD)
................ T E ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ =} ‘ E T -
Y %| — : Y |u o EL:0'-0
....................... T g ‘ L : ‘ ‘ . L 2 T
o & o ! R@EPTION : A LOBBY L B - o 00 - Site( 5.88' NGVD)
‘ 1 — \ \ J ! EL:0'-2"
NEW ALUMINUM CANOPY ———— WHITE T ey PROPOSED L——— PROPOSED EXISTING BLACK STONE
PORCELAIN TILE WALLPAPER WALLPAPER WALL FINISH NEW IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM AND
NEW IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM AND . e S GLASS WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM
GLASS WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM NEW MILLWORK NEW BLACK ALUMINUM WALL PANELS
2 ‘ LOBBY SECTION B-B

A-42.0 ‘ Scale: 3/32"=1'-0"

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'42.0 PROPOSED - LOBBY SECTIONS

11/2/2023
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NEW IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM
AND GLASS WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM

METAL FLASHING

STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBER.
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
STOREFRONT AND CANOPY SYSTEM.

POWDER-COATED ALUMINUM
PERFORATED PANELS WITH LED
BACKLIGHTING. THE ALUMINUM
PANELS TO BE INSTALLED ON AN
ALUMINUM GRID BY OTHERS. ARKTURA
(VAPOR ELEMENT CEILING PANELS)

NEW IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM
AND GLASS WINDOW/DOOR SYSTEM.

1 | Detail Section @ Exterior Canopy

\

—

SLOPE

SELF MATING METAL
PANS. SLOPE TO DRAIN.

I-BEAM SUPPORT BRACE
BEYOND

PERIMETER DRIP EDGE
/ STAINLESS STEEL RAISED

/ ~ il LETTER BUIDING SIGN.

METAL C CHANNEL
CANOPY FASCIA.
KYNAR OR EQUAL FINISH.

A-43.0 ‘ Scale: 3/4"=1'-0"

AXONOMETRIC OF ARKTURA-VAPOR ELEMENT-CEILING PANELS

o - 01.5 - Mezzanine( 17.22' NGVD)
EL:11'-2"

PERFORATED METAL CANOPY
UNDERSIDE. ARKTURA OR SIMILAR.
THIS PANEL MUST BE REMOVABLE FOR
FUTURE REPLACEMENT OF LED LIGHTS.

NOTE: PROVIDE SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL.

NOTE: CANOPY SYSTEM TO BE
SUPPORTED FROM EXISTING
STRUCTURE AND NEW
STOREFRONT METAL BEAM.
PROVIDE STRUCTURAL
CALCULATIONS.

407 LINCOLN ROAD, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 - INTERIOR RENOVATION - PERMIT SET

A'43.0 DETAILS

11/2/2023

5555 Biscayne Blvd. Ste. 2-SW, Miami, FL, 33137

305.639.2053 | www.deformastudio.com

info@deformastudio.com

FORMASTUDIO
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